Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	RKS ONLY V U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Provident Bank 1 East 4th Street Cincinnati, OH 45202	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Conferon, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2500 Enterprise Parkway East City: Twinsburg State: OH Zip: 44087-2337 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: May 12, 2003	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,230,233; 2,198,220; 2,198,221
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jacqueline M. O'Brien Internal Address:_Jones Day North Point	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 Ref. No. 560255-115003
	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	Carl May 20, 2003 Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Conferon, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Conferon"), pledged and granted to The Provident Bank as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement, as amended, by and among Conferon, the Agent and the Lenders, a security interest in the property described in the Credit Agreement (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), which property includes general intangibles, including, without limitation, (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith including, without limitation, those listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and on any schedule to any Trademark Security Agreement; (b) all renewals thereof; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing (including the renewals thereof) or with respect to any of the foregoing (including the renewals thereof) including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing; (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (f) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Conferon executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), transferring the rights in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent does, for recording purposes, hereby release and discharge the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, granted to it by Conferon pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, and which was recorded on January 19, 2000, at Reel 2019/0185, Frame 0164, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0351

THE PROVIDENT BANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0352

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Conferon with Design (script C on left side)	U.S. Registration No. 2,230,233	<u>Date Registered</u> March 9, 1999
Conferon Conferon with Design (script C above)	2,198,220 2,198,221	October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0353